SOUTH WAIRARAPA

DISTRICT COUNCIL

9 Kia Reretahi Tatau

Climate Change and Environment Committee
Forum — Tuesday, 23 May 2023

This forum will be held in the Supper Room, Waihinga Centre, 62 Texas Street, Martinborough and via
audio-visual conference, commencing at 10.00am. The forum will be held in public where they and will be
live-streamed and will be available to view on our YouTube channel.

Committee Membership: Councillor Rebecca Gray (Chair), Mayor Martin Connelly, Councillors Pip
Maynard, Colin Olds, Martin Bosley and Kaye McAulay.

10.00am

10:05am
10:20am
10:35am

10:40am

10:50am
12:00pm

Welcome and introductions

Karakia Timatanga - Opening
Severity of Climate Change in the Wairarapa
Carbon Emissions Management and Reduction

Reducing emissions — clean car standards and electric
car charging

Current initiatives; exploration of areas for influence,
opportunities and priority setting; and aligning with
LTP outcomes.

Future visioning discussion

Karakia Whakamutunga - Closing

Councillor Gray

Robyn Ramsden
Toitd Envirocare

Sky Halford, Climate Change
Adviser

Amanda Bradley, General
Manager Policy and Governance

Russell O’Leary, Group Manager
Planning and Environment

All

Councillor Gray


https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCMfhxnFK-riv9KItgv2BwYg/videos

