

Climate Change and Environment Committee Forum – Tuesday, 23 May 2023

This forum will be held in the Supper Room, Waihinga Centre, 62 Texas Street, Martinborough and via audio-visual conference, commencing at 10.00am. The forum will be held in public where they and will be live-streamed and will be available to view on our <u>YouTube channel</u>.

Committee Membership: Councillor Rebecca Gray (Chair), Mayor Martin Connelly, Councillors Pip Maynard, Colin Olds, Martin Bosley and Kaye McAulay.

Time	Item	Lead / Presenters
10.00am	Welcome and introductions	Councillor Gray
	Karakia Timatanga - Opening	
10:05am	Severity of Climate Change in the Wairarapa	Robyn Ramsden
10:20am	Carbon Emissions Management and Reduction	Toitū Envirocare
10:35am	Reducing emissions – clean car standards and electric car charging	Sky Halford, Climate Change Adviser
10:40am	Current initiatives; exploration of areas for influence, opportunities and priority setting; and aligning with LTP outcomes.	Amanda Bradley, General Manager Policy and Governance Russell O'Leary, Group Manager Planning and Environment
10:50am	Future visioning discussion	All
12:00pm	Karakia Whakamutunga - Closing	Councillor Gray